

**Complaint Case No. 605/2017**

***Order dated 30.10.2018***

Today the record is fixed for appearance. Both parties are present. Sole accused person is present.

Ld. Defense Counsel submits that copy of relevant documents has not been made over to the accused. Accordingly Officer in Charge, Asansol South Circle, Excise Department, Government of West Bengal is directed to serve copies of the relevant documents in compliance of the provisions of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 upon the defense at once.

Let a copy of this order be transmitted to the Officer in Charge, Asansol South Circle, Excise Department, Government of West Bengal for his information and necessary compliance.

To 16.04.2019 for appearance of the accused person and necessary orders.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court  
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court  
Paschim Bardhaman

**Complaint Case No. 605/2017**

***Order dated 30.10.2018***

Today the record is fixed for appearance. Both parties are present. Sole accused person is present.

Ld. Defense Counsel submits that copy of relevant documents has not been made over to the accused. Accordingly Officer in Charge, Asansol South Circle, Excise Department, Government of West Bengal is directed to serve copies of the relevant documents in compliance of the provisions of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 upon the defense at once.

Let a copy of this order be transmitted to the Officer in Charge, Asansol South Circle, Excise Department, Government of West Bengal for his information and necessary compliance.

To 16.04.2019 for appearance of the accused person and necessary orders.

D/C by me.

***Sd/- Sourav Roy***  
Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court  
Paschim Bardhaman

***Sd/- Sourav Roy***  
Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court  
Paschim Bardhaman

**The Court of the Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court, Paschim Bardhaman**

No. \_\_\_\_\_ Dated \_\_\_\_\_

*Copy of order forwarded to Officer in Charge, Asansol South Circle, Excise Department, Government of West Bengal for his information and necessary compliance.*

Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court  
Paschim Bardhaman