

C 605 of 2017

Present:- Mr Saloar Alam, J.M 5th Court, Asansol (I/C)

Order dated:-  
27.11.2025

The record is today fixed for hearing of discharge petition.

PO is transferred. Ld. JM,7th court, Asansol is in charge.

Sole accusaed files attendance.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

No time today.

Hence,the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 09.03.2026 for hearing of discharge petition.

D/cC by me.

JM 5th Court, Asansol.(I/C)

JM 5th Court, Asansol.(I/C)